

Buxes Canal to Kadawan

Sushrang Associate

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

Naich

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1167

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस माप
पुस्तक में मशीन से दी गई कुल 100
(एक सौ) पृष्ठ हैं जो श्री केशव कुमार
सहायक कोमपा नौवा के नाम
से जमा किया जाता है।

25/9/20
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. (W) DIVISION
SASARAM-2
25-9-20

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

_____ DIVISION
Nokha SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No.

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w:— Buxi Canal to Kadamun					
Agency:— Sushma Associates Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement:— R121D/SSM-2/MR-New-Monts 69 of 2021-22					
Date of work start:— 18/11/2021					
Date of completion:— 17/11/2021					

Measurement

1) Clearing and Gulching Road Land (by manual means).

$$2 \times 47 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 2820 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 25.00 \times 1.00 = 50.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2870.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$0.29 \text{ Hg}$$

2) Construction of subgrade and earthen Shoulders.

BT Proportion

$$2 \times 30 \times 30 \times 1.6 = 1080 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 9.84 \times 30 \times 1.6 = 354 \text{ m}^3$$

Abstract of cost:

1) Clearing & Grubbing road land.
by manual etc.

Qty - 29 Ha. from TMBP-1

@ 52970.33 ————— Rs. 15361.00

2) Providing GSB g1-2 in pot patch.
work etc.

Qty - 56.22 M³ from TMBP-2

@ 2152.10 ————— Rs. 120991.00

3) Providing WBM g1 II etc.

Qty. 49.52 M³ ————— from TMBP-3

@ 3894.73 ————— Rs. 192867.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4) Boundary WBM-TII etc.					
Qty. 91.68 m ³			TMBP-4		
@ 3588.38			Rs. 328699.00		
5) Boundary earthen shoulder.					
Qty. 15.06 m ³			TMBP-1		
@ 192.04			Rs. 289212.00		
6) Boundary and applying prime coat.					
Qty. 1221.38 m ³			TMBP-5		
@ 41.94			Rs. 51225.00		
7) Boundary, M8S etc.					
Qty. 1356.38 m ³			TMBP-5		
@ 203.54			Rs. 276213.00		
8) Boundary Tack coat with Rs-1 etc.					
Qty. 6791.44 m ²			TMBP-6		
@ 14.32			Rs. 97,253.00		
9) Boundary SDBC etc.					
Qty. 135.88 m ³			TMBP-6		
@ 105,74.83			Rs. 1436908.00		
10) Boundary km stone.					
a) km stone.					
Qty 3.00			fur. TMBP-7		
@ 2062.52			Rs. 6188.00		
b) 200 m stone					
Qty. 6.00			Continuation TMBP-7		
@ 575.59.			Rs. 3454.00		

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11) Retro-reflective traffic sign.					
Qty. 1.92 M ²					THBP - 7
@ 11683.22					Rs. 22432.00
12) Providing Retro-reflective.					
i) 600 mm equilateral Δ .					
Qty. 24.00					THBP - 7
@ 3358.11					Rs. 80523.00
ii) 600 circular					
Qty. 4.00					THBP - 7
@ 5552.87					Rs. 14210.00

iii) 600 x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty. 6					THBP - 7
@ 3428.17					Rs. 20569.00
iv) 900 mm side octagon.					
Qty. 2					THBP - 7
@ 7273.23					Rs. 14546.00
13) Providing boundary pillar.					
Qty. 52					THBP - 7
@ 494.67					Rs. 25723.00
14) Planting of trees.					
Qty. 80					THBP - 8
@ 844.59					Rs. 42430.00
15) Providing printing new letter.					
Qty. 176.8					THBP - 7
@ .54					Rs. 95.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
16) Boundary Road marking.					
Qty. 299 m ² —					from THBP-8.
@ 721.95 —					Rs. 215815.00
17) Boundary and fixing. logs.					
Qty. 2.40 —					from THBP-8
@ 9557.89 —					Rs. 19116.00
18) Providing B/w in CH (1'4)					
Qty. 2226 m ² —					from THBP-8.
@ 5118.15 —					Rs. 115670.00
19) Planning with CH (1'3)					
Qty. 16.00 m ² —					from THBP-9.
@ 143.03 —					Rs. 2288.00.
20) Pointing parapet at wall.					
Qty. 4816 m ² —					THBP-9.
@ 100.76 —					Rs. 4853.00
					3292381.00
21) GST 12% —					Rs. 395088.00
22) LWC 1% —					Rs. 32924.00
23) SR					Rs. 31609.00
					3752000.00
Less 15.11% —					566927.00
					31,85,073.00
Provision payment					30,33,000.00
					Rs. 1,52,073.00.
					(Recd) 15/03/22

Continuation

7E

16/03/22

15-3-22
AO

2nd & final

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Proposed Scheme Vol. - 3185073					
Less Bore Payment - 13033000					
					152073
Memo of Payment					
By S.D. @ 5/-					7604/-
" Income Tax @ 152/-					152/-
" Labour @ 152/-					152/-
" Cast @ 152/-					152/-
" S.G. ST @ 152/-					152/-
					13688
By cheques					138385
					152073

Based on Rs. 152073 - one
Lac fifty two thousand seven
hundred

16/03/22

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Work Division Sasaram-2

21/3/22
16/03/22

27/3/22
16/03/22